(in millions , except per share data and current ratio data)
Earnings Per Share (EPS)     =        Net Income – Preferred Dividend
                                                                       Average number of common shares Outstanding
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	(184)-0   =  (2.25)
 81.6
	(97) – 0   =  (1.19)
 81.7



                                                                                                             
Current Ratio                     =       Current Asset
                                                      Current Liabilities
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	4620     = 1.22
3786
	  3759       =  1.17
  3203




Debt-to- Asset Ratio          =      Total Liabilities
                                                     Total Assets
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	11809    = 177.6 %
6649
	 10946     =  193.6%
  5653



Inventory Turnover          =      Cost of Goods Sold         
                                                      Average Inventory 
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	8670   =  7.1 %
1227
	 6812    =  6.56 %
1039.5


         Average Inventory   =   Starting Inventory  + Ending Inventory   
                                                                     2
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	1319 + 1135    =   1227
          2
	 (1135 + 944)   =  1039.5
           2


  Gross Profit Rate             =   Gross Profit 
                                                   Net Sales                                                                            
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	1470      =   14.5 %
10140
	 1299      =   16.0 %
 8111


                                  Gross Profit   =       Net Sales – Cost of Goods Sold
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	10140 – 8670 = 1470
	8111-6812 = 1299


                                       
Profit Margin                 =      Net Profit (Loss)  
                                                 Net Sales (Revenue) 
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	(184)    =   (1.81 %)
10140
	 (97)      =   (1.19 %)
 8111


                                      
Return on Asset             =      Net Income (Loss)
                                                 Average Total Assets
	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	(184)       =   (2.6 %)
7067.5
	 (97)      =   (1.47 %)
 6151


                               
    Average Total Asset  =      (Beginning value of total asset + Ending Value of Total  assets)
                                                                                        2

	                                 2015
	                                 2016

	6682+7443    =   7067.5
        2
	 (6649 + 5653)     =   6151
            2
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